

Board Members Officers

Mr. Don Bolia Chair of the Authority Partner Peachtree Government Relations

Mr. Kevin Gooch, Esq. Vice-Chair of the Authority Partner Holland & Knight, LLP

Ms. Miranda Mack McKenzie Secretary of the Authority

Mr. Robert Patrick Board Member of the Authority Presiding Officer & Commissioner of DeKalb County BOC

Mr. Andrew Greenberg Board Member of the Authority Executive Director Georgia Game Developers Association

Ms. Rebekah Coblentz Board Member of the Authority Senior Property Manager NAI Brannen Goddard

Ms. Ann M. Hanlon Board Member of the Authority Executive Director Perimeter CID

> Ansly Moyer, JD Counsel to the Authority AGG, LLP

Development Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia d.b.a. Decide DeKalb Development Authority

PROJECT INCENTIVES REVIEW COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

Date: Friday, July 21, 2023

Time: 9:30 am Location: Zoom

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88668545176?pwd=eW9qSnozL2lpVld3YmRIQk

9HdHJTUT09

Meeting ID: 886 6854 5176

Passcode: 656148

I. Call to Order – Kevin Gooch, Chair

II. Discussion/Presentations

- a. Approval of March 9, 2023 Meeting Minutes Kevin Gooch, Chair Approved
- b. Approval of Bond Resolution for Not to Exceed \$25,000,000
 Development Authority of DeKalb County Revenue Bonds (The Globe Academy, Inc. Project) Randi Mason Approved